
	 Seed Points	 W-L
Groton Area	 43.30	 16-4
Milbank	 42.30	 12-8
Webster Area	 41.72	 11-7
Roncalli	 40.80	 12-8
Tiospa Zina	 40.50	 12-8
Britton-Hecla	 39.20	 8-12
Sisseton	 38.30	 5-15
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Groton 
Area 

Left to Right:   Maryn Howard, Courtney Kurtz, Audrey Wanner, Nicole Fey, 
Camille Sippel, Tori Bjerke, Carly Wheeting, Natalia Dohman, Halle Dohman, 
Kylie Hawkins, Katie Koehler, Ashley Gibbs, Rachel Blackmun, Emily Locke, 
Marlee Jones

Wh.	 Dk.	 Name	 Height	 Pos.	 Grade
10	 11	 Maryn Howard	 5’5	 Guard	 11
12	 13	 Camille Sippel	 5’8	 Guard	 12
14	 15	 Halle Dohman	 5’11	 Forward	 12
20	 21	 Courtney Kurtz	 5’5	 Guard	 11
22	 23	 Kylie Hawkins	 5’9	 Forward	 12
24	 25	 Ashley Gibbs	 5’9	 Forward	 11
30	 31	 Audrey Wanner	 5’7	 Guard	 9
32	 33	 Katie Koehler	 5’8	 Guard	 9
34	 35	 Marlee Jones	 5’6	 Forward	 10
40	 41	 Taryn Rossow	 5’8”	 Guard	 10
42	 43	 Rachel Blackmun	 5’8	 Forward	 11
44	 45	 Tori Bjerke	 5’9	 Center	 11
50	 51	 Emily Locke	 5’8	 Forward	 9
52	 53	 Carly Wheeting	 5’9	 Center	 10
54	 55	 Nicole Fey	 5’9	 Forward	 9
Head Coach: Shaun Wanner
Asst. Coaches: Joel Guthmiller, Maddy Gonsoir
Managers: Alyssa Sippel, Tyra Leonhardt, Natalie Dohman
Statisticians: Jasmine Schaller, Maggie Simon, Emily Raap
Cheerleaders: Cheyenne Schaller, Breanna Marzahn, 
Allison Weber, Kiernan McCranie, Whitney Voss

Cheer Coach: Kelsey Hunt
Superintendent: Joe Schwan
Principal: Anna Schwan
Ath. Director: Brian Schuring
School Colors: Black/Gold
School Song: Fight On

Tigers

605-380-1717
www.shawnschultzconstruction.com

Check out our portfoilo 
on Facebook at 

Schultz-Construction-LLC

~ New Construction and 
Remodeling- renovations, 
additions, and carpentry 
work
~ Concrete- foundations, 
flatwork, decorative 
concrete surfaces.



Back Row: Christy Renner, Mikayla Malsam, Paige Sommers, Kate Heintzman, Emily Bohle.
Middle Row: Abby Vogel, Erica Carrels, Kennedy Lorenz, Grace Imbery, Taylor Morgan, Amber Dix, 
Hailey Kline.
Front Row: Asst Coach Samee Scherr,  Head Coach Derek Larson, Asst Coach Jaime Neuendorf.

Aberdeen Roncalli Cavaliers

Wh.	 Dk.	 Name	 Height	 Pos.	 Grade
0	 00	 Megan Streier	 5’1	 G	 7
2	 2	 Paige Sommers	 5’4	 G	 12
3	 3	 Mikayla Malsam	 5’6	 G	 12
4	 4	 Kate Heintzman	 5’4	 G	 12
5	 5	 Taylor Morgan	 5’6	 G	 10
10	 10	 Emily Bohle	 5’7	 F	 12
12	 12	 Hailey Kline	 5’6	 F	 11
20	 20	 Kennedy Lorenz	 5’9	 F	 9
21	 21	 Amber Dix	 5’7	 F	 10
23	 23	 Jianna Gellhaus	 5’1	 G	 7
24	 24	 Erica Carrels	 5’3	 G	 11
32	 32	 Christy Renner	 5’4	 F	 12
33	 33	 Grace Imbery	 5’9	 F	 8
34	 34	 Jami Ewart	 5’3	 G/F	 7
42	 42	 Abby Vogel	 5’10	 C	 11

Head Coach: Derek Larson
Asst. Coaches: Jaime Neuendorf, Samee Scherr
Ath. Trainer: Theresa Backous
Superintendent: JoEllen Lindner

Principal: Peggy Cox
Ath. Director: Todd Neuendorf
School Colors: Green/Gold
School Song: Original

jamesvalley.com



Front row- Mikayla Street, Morgan Schmitt, Abbie Snaza, Maddie Foss, Tiffany Mielitz, Cara Berkner, Mi-
kayla Wendland; 
Back row- Head Coach Joe Frederiksen, Kirsten Biersbach, Brittany Ackerman, McKenzie Mertens, Caryssa 
Mielitz, Kaley Withers, Gretchen Biersbach, Ass’t. Coach Rick Swenson, Ass’t Coach Abbey Trapp.

Milbank Area

Wh.	 Dk.	 Name	 Height	 Pos.	 Grade
3	 3	 Mikayla Street	 5’6	 G	 10
4	 4	 Gretchen Biersbach	 5’3	 G	 11
5	 5	 Kirsten Biersbach	 5’3	 G	 11
10	 10	 Mikayla Wendland	 5’7	 G	 11
12	 12	 Maddie Foss	 5’6	 G	 12
20	 20	 Morgan Schmitt	 5’5	 G	 10
24	 24	 Tiffany Mielitz	 5’9	 F	 12
30	 30	 McKenzie Mertens	 6’0	 P	 11
32	 32	 Abbie Snaza	 5’8	 G	 12
34	 34	 Brittany Ackerman	 5’11	 F	 11
40	 40	 Kaley Withers	 5’9	 P	 11
45	 45	 Caryssa Mielitz	 6’1	 P	 9

Head Coach: Joe Frederiksen
Asst. Coaches: Rick Swenson, Abbey Trapp
Managers: Hannah Rick, Katie Cannedy, MyKayla Thyne, Eliza DiNatale, 
Flavia Hasenboehler
Ath. Trainer: Wade Van Dover - Big Stone Therapies
Cheerleaders: Patricia Friere Deus, Lindsey Geyer, Jessica Mogard, Savan-
nah Mork

Cheer Coach: April Anderson/Lind-
sey Lanphere
Superintendent: Tim Graf
Principal: Dan Snaza
Ath. Director: Boyd Sussex
School Colors: Maroon/ Vegas Gold
School Song: Milbank High

Bulldogs



Milbank Area

Front L to R:  Mollie Rausch, Breanna Bullert, Dylan Hanson, Mariah Volesky, Whitney Keller; 
Back L to R:  Lindsey Schoenbeck, Jobi McCreary, Lindsey Vogl, Faith Shoemaker, Shawna Hanson, Devin 
Spindler, McKenzie Volesky, Haley Rithmiller.

Webster Area 

Bearcats

Wh.	 Dk.	 Name	 Height	 Pos.	 Grade
10	 10	 Dylan Hanson	 5’5	 G	 12
12	 12	 Mariah Volesky	 5’5	 G	 9
14	 14	 Breanna Bullert	 6’1	 F/C	 12
20	 20	 Lindsey Vogl	 5’8	 G	 11
22	 22	 Mollie Rausch	 5’7	 F	 9
24	 24	 Whitney Keller	 5’7	 G	 11
30	 30	 Devin Spindler	 5’5	 G	 10
32	 32	 McKenzie Volesky	 5’5	 G	 9
42	 42	 Lindsey Schoenbeck	 5’9	 F/C	 9
44	 44	 Jobi McCreary	 5’9	 F	 11
50	 50	 Shawna Hanson	 5’9	 F/C	 10
52	 52	 Faith Shoemaker	 5’7	 F	 9

Head Coach: Jared Vergeldt
Asst. Coaches: Bill Sawinsky
Statisticians: Jordan Juhnke, Ashlyn Kampa, Calen Johnson, Hannah Block, Ariana Storley
Superintendent: Jim Block
Principal: Jim Block
Ath. Director: Bill Sawinsky
School Colors: Maroon/Gold
School Song: On Wisconsin

Connie 
Kusler

277-1259 
NMLS# 473111

Brenda 
Waage

277-1262
NMLS# 608993

Member FDIC
Equal Housing Lender

Buying, Building or Refinancing?  
Turn to our Home Team.

Aberdeen
1805 6th Ave SE



397-4242 
Sharon Simon, DNP, NP-C

AveraStLukes.org


